Period of:

March 2023

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds

Users

Vendors

Total Refunds

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax
(eff.
(eff.
(eff.
(eff.

Avgas
LPG
CNG
LNG

$0.060
$0.226
$0.247
$0.197

Total Non-MVF Tax

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Gasoline

Diesel

$0.309
$0.309

Total MVFE Tax

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons
Gasoline

Diesel

Other

Total PI Fee Gallons

Net Gasoline Gallons

1.35% Allowance Gallons

Gross Gasoline Gallons

Alternate Fuel Gallons

Diesel Fuel Gallons

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

(eff.
(eff.

4/1/06)
4/1/06)
4/1/06)
4/1/12)

4/1/06)
4/1/06)

$77,507
$443,0098
$520,605

$121,205
$53,019
$224,239
$5,003
$403,465

$63,392,503
$21,116,573
$84,509,077

495,522,694
254,199,466
24,697,741

202,384,249
2,769,484
205,153,733

04/20/23

$520,605

$403,465

$84,509,077

774,419,901

205,153,733

1,167,826
68,338,425

274,659,984



March 2023
Gasohol (Alcohol Gross)
Gasohol (Gas+Alcohol)
Agriculture [---Refund---]
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Industrial & Commercial
Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating 0il

Native Americans

Aviation

[---Refund---]

(Net Taxable)

Agriculture
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Miscellaneous
Urban Mass
Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm
Mass Transit
Aviation

Heating 0il

Native Americans

Total Gasoline Diesel LPG CNG
Gallons Gallons Gallons Gallons Gallons
254,687,588
205,153,733 -49,533,855
15,965 15,965 0 0 0
3,296 0 0 0 3,296
2,718 0 0 0 2,718
89,321 89,321 0 0 0
4,281 4,281 0 0 0
136,458 136,458 0 0 0
8,493 8,392 101 0 0
353,393 353,393 0 0 0
177,063 177,063 0 0 0
148,592 0 148,592 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
12,440 0 12,440 0 0
733,993 721,114 12,879 0 0
2,020,089
User Claims

# of Claims Amount
30 $4,933
1 $814
1 $671
60 $27,600
2 $1,323
0 S0
95 $42,166

Vendor Claims

# of Claims Amount
15 $2,624
63 $109,198
28 $54,712
4 $45,915
0 $0
7 $3,844
29 $226,804

04/20/23

LNG

Gallons

o O O O O O O O O o o o o



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

EXCISE TAX SECTION
FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT
MONTH OF MARCH 2023

$83,935,566
$520, 605

$83,414,961

$121,205

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels $83,536,166

Taxable Gallons
Gasoline
Diesel
Alternate Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

General Aviation Fuel

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

205,153,733

68,338,425

1,167,826

274,659,984

2,020,089

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE
JULY 2022 THRU MARCH 2023

$830,570,088
$5,200,595

$825,369,494

$1,156,889

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels $826,526,383

Taxable Gallons
Gasoline
Diesel
Alternate Fuel
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

General Aviation Fuel

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels

2,016,863,678

689,484,185

11,265,930

2,717,613,793

19,281,503

04/20/23



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE
EXCISE TAX SECTION 04/20/23
MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT
FOR MARCH 2023 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims
March 2023
Number Amount Number Amount Total Amount
Type of Refund of Claims of Claims Refunded
Agriculture 30 $4,933 63 $109,198 $114,132
Ready Mix 1 $814 0 $0 $814
Waste Management 1 $671 0 $0 $671
Miscellaneous 60 $27,600 28 $54,712 $82,313
Urban Mass Transit 2 $1,323 4 $45,915 $47,238
Retailers 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Taxicabs 95 $42,166 0 S0 $42,166
Federal 0 S0 15 $2,624 $2,624
Aviation 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Heating 0il 0 $0 7 $3,844 $3,844
Trains 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Native Americans 0 S0 29 $226,804 $226,804
Total 189 $77,507 146 $443,098 $520,605
Fiscal Year To Date
User Claims Vendor Claims Total Amount
Refunded
Number Amount Number Amount July 2022 thru
of Claims of Claims March 2023
Agriculture 103 $22,950 689 $1,697,352 $1,720,302
Ready Mix 4 $1,284 0 $0 $1,284
Waste Management 19 $124,411 0 50 $124,411
Miscellaneous 642 $467,290 288 $325,362 $792,652
Urban Mass Transit 18 $42,269 32 $435,866 $478,136
Retailers 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Taxicabs 419 $316,989 0 $0 $316,989
Federal 0 $0 179 $104,196 $104,196
Aviation 0 $0 2 $261 $261
Heating 0il 0 $0 20 $9,006 $9,006
Trains 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Native Americans 0 S0 236 51,653,358 $1,653,358

Total 1,205 $975,193 1,446 $4,225,402 $5,200,595



